Case Docket No.:

23538-07503

(Rev. 03/01) (modified)

REC

04-23-2003

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent And Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002)

To the Honorable Commissioner Fc

102427360

l documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	of receiving par	ty(ies):				
Susan E. Carrie	10.03	Name:	Extreme Netv	vorks .s. 7				
Additional name(s) of conveying par		Internal Address:		JC971				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address:	3585 Monroe	: Street				
·	Merger	Survey radioss.						
	Change of Name	City:	Santa Clara					
Other:	Change of Name	State:	CA Zip:	95051				
Officer.			•					
E / D / A 110 2002		Additional name(s)		attached?				
Execution Date: April 9, 2003		Yes	⊠ No					
A. Patent Application No.(s):	ether with a new application	B. Patent No.(s):	the application	is: <u>April 9, 2003</u>				
04/16/2003 EHAILE1 00000011 10412812								
03 FC:8021 40.0	<sup>0 0p</sup> Additional number	s attached?    Yes	No					
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	-	6. Total number of app	plications and p	patents involved: [1]				
Name: Michelle K.	Lee, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Internal Address: Fenwick & V	West LLP	☐ Check Enclose	☐ Check Enclosed					
Street Address: Silicon Valle 801 Californ	· ·	Fee Transmitta	al Enclosed					
City: Mountain State: CA View	X Zip Code: 9404	Charge the ind deposit account		ne below mentioned				
	<del></del>	8. Deposit Account No.:						
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature:			_					
To the best of my knowledge and le true copy of the original document			t and any attaci	hed copy is a				
ir we copy of the original accument		well To Take						
Michelle K. Lee, Reg. No.: 40,	695	City Control of the C		April 10, 2003				
Michelle K. Lee, Reg. No.: 40, Name of Person Signing		Signature cover sheet, attachments, documents		April 10, 2003 Date				

23538/07503/DOCS/1341048.1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Extreme Networks a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3585 Monroe Street, Santa Clara, CA 95051, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferrees, and assignees, the following:

	1.	The	entire	worldwide	right,	title,	and	interest	in	al1	inventions	and
improve	ements	("SU	<b>IBJECT</b>	MATTER	") that	are di	sclose	ed in the	pro	visi	onal applic	ation
filed un	nder 3	5 U.S	S.C. §1	11(b) or n	on-prov	visiona	ıl app	olication	file	d u	nder 35 U	S.C.
§111(a)	and	entit	led A	CONNECT	ION P	ACER	AND	Метно	)D	FOR	PERFORM	MING
CONNE	CTION	PACI	NG IN A	NETWORK	OF SE	RVERS	AND	CLIENTS	Us	ING	FIFO BUF	FERS
("APPL	ICATI	("OO")	, which	•								

is to be filed herewith	
was filed on,	
now bearing U.S. application number	; and

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

23538/07503/DOCS/1338955.1

PATENT

**PATENT** 

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Re:

Title:

A Connection Pacer and Method for Performing Connection Pacing in a Network of Servers

and Clients Using FIFO Buffers

Filed: Serial No.: April 10, 2003 Not yet known

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Notary Seal

JO ANN HYLTON
COMM. # 1355783
NOTARY PUBLIC
CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
EXPIRES JUNE 5, 2006

of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary

Date Declaration

RECORDED: 04/10/2003